TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM578403 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Luminaires Group U.S.A., LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABL IP Holding LLC	
Street Address:	One Lithonia Way	
City:	Conyers	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30012	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2733688	EUREKA
Registration Number:	2679422	
Registration Number:	3806201	LUMINIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045413372

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-815-6112

Email: Brook@kilpatricktownsend.com

Michael W. Rafter **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 2: Mailstop: IP Docketing - 22 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beth Rook
SIGNATURE:	/Beth Rook/
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=ABL - Assignment from The Luminaires Group to ABL IP Holding LLC#page1.tif source=ABL - Assignment from The Luminaires Group to ABL IP Holding LLC#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006947 FRAME: 0740

UNITED STATES

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT WITH GOODWILL

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of the 24th day of February, 2020, between The

Luminaires Group U.S.A., LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under

the laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 330 Madison Avenue,

27th Floor, New York, New York 10017 U.S.A. (the "Assignor") and ABL IP Holding LLC, a

limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia,

with its principal place of business at One Lithonia Way, Convers, Georgia 30012 U.S.A. (the

"Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks listed in Schedule A attached hereto

(the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademarks

and the good will associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor

hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the

Trademarks together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and with

the right to recover damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

THE LUMINAIRES GROUP U.S.A., LLC

Charles H. Fails

Chief Patent Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 006947 FRAME: 0741

UNITED STATES

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Reg. No.
EUREKA	2733688
Eureka Design	2679422
Ç	
LUMINIS	3806201

TRADEMARK REEL: 006947 FRAME: 0742

RECORDED: 05/28/2020